- Fig	

P07000	0077673		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200103798222		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/06/0701039002 **78.75		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 2007 JUL - E AN II: 51 SUFFICIENCY OF FILING		
Office Use Only	TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA		

A	INC. 236 Fast 6th Avenue - Ta	
		ulahassee, Florida 32303 22-2666 or (800) 969-1666 . Fax (850) 222-1666
	WALK II	
	PICK UP: 7/6	
9	CERTIFIED COPY Acts	
	РНОТОСОРУ	
	CUS	
	FILING ACts	ARE E
	Sembler Virginia, Inc.	FLORIDE
	CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	
Ĩ	ORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	
((ORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	
((CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	
((CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	
ECIAL	INSTRUCTIONS:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

1

The name of the corporation shall be: Sembler Virginia, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

5858 Central Avenue St. Petersburg, FL 33707-1728

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

This Corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

7,500 shares of one penny (\$.01) par value common stock, which shall be designated "Common shares."

INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS ARTICLE V

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):							
	Melvin F. Sembler (D/C)	5858 Central Avenue St. Petersburg, FL 33707	Gregory S. Sembler (D/V/T/S)	5858 Central Avenue St. Petersburg, FL 33707	Ronald P. Wheeler (S)	5858 Central Avenue St. Petersburg, FL 33701	
	Craig H. Sher (D/P)	5858 Central Avenue St. Petersburg, FL 33707	Jeffrey S. Fuqua (D/S)	1450 S. Johnson Ferry Rd NE Ste. 100, Atlanta, GA 30319	David Murphy (V)	5858 Central Avenue St. Petersburg, FL 33701	
	Brent W. Sembler (D/V/S)	5858 Central Avenue St. Petersburg, FL 33707	Steffen H. Warfield (S)	13873 Park Center Rd., St. 1136 Herndon, VA 20171			

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Gregory S. Sembler 5858 Central Avenue St. Petersburg, FL 33707-1728

INCORPORATOR ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Gregory S. Sembler 5858 Central Avenue St. Petersburg, FL 33707-1728

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

) Sembly.

7-5-07 Date

7-5-07

Signature/Incorporator

Date

FILED 07 JUL -6 AM 12: 25 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA